

Chesterton Art Center is pleased to announce a \$1,000.00 Art Education Scholarship to be awarded to a graduating Chesterton High School senior who plans to attend college and major in art or art education.

This scholarship is named in memory of Gloria Rector, the first Executive Director of Chesterton Art Center. Gloria was a teacher, artist, and leader in our creative community, and CAC is pleased to offer this scholarship opportunity in her honor to a future creative leader.

Students applying for the scholarship need to submit the following:

- A digital portfolio of images of 8 to 10 of artworks that include both 2D and
  3D pieces. An emailed link to a source file is acceptable.
- An artist statement that describes your artwork and your intention as an artist. Please also describe how this scholarship will benefit your future as an artist or art educator.
- Completed Application Form

Application Deadline is April 15, 2022.

The scholarship recipient will be notified by April 22, 2022.

All application materials may be submitted to Hannah Hammond-Hagman, Executive Director, Chesterton Art Center at hannah@chestertonart.org.

Chesterton Art Center 115 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Chesterton, IN 46304 (219) 926-4711 chestertonart.org

Name	
Address	
Email	
Phone	
Parent/Guardian name(s)	
Parent/Guardian address	
Parent/Guardian phone	
College or university you plan to attend	
What is your intended major?	